	\$ ((4)) (Bern / 10)
Form PTO-1595 RC (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10243	27959
Tab settings (1) (1)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.18.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Navy Secretary of the United States
HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	Internal Address: Office of Naval Research
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo	33 WW 1602
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	m 1 - 70
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 800 North Quincy Street
Other_Confirmatory Instrument	
Other	
	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22217
6/15/98 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. I drout Application	D. 1 dione 10.(3)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:_ Commanding Officer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Space and Naval Warfare	Enciosed
Systems Center, San Diego	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Office of Counsel, Code 20012	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:53510 Silvergate Ave	C. Deposit account number.
ĺ	
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92152-5765	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
o. Olg.lata.o.	
JAMES A. WARD, Reg No. 34041 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
, trains of t stoom engining	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT

2D-960392

Application Title:

UNIVERSAL FIXTURE/PACKAGE FOR SPATIAL-POWER-COMBINED

AMPLIFIER

nventor(s):

Jeffrey B. Shealy / David B. Rensch / Angelos Alexanian / Robert York

Serial Number:

09/073,705

Agreement:

N66001-96-C-8625

Filing Date:

May 6, 1998

Contractor: Hughes Research Laboratories, Inc.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause 52.227-12, dated June 1989 included in Agreement No. N66001-96-C-8625, with The Department of the Navy, which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph DAR 7-302.23(g). This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this

day of

RECORDED: 04/18/2003

HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Michael W. Sales

Assistant Secretary

09-510 (1/98)

(Seal)

Corporate Offices: Hughes Electronics Corporation 200 N. Sepulveda Boulevard P.O. Box 956, Bldg. 001, Mail Station A109 El Segundo, CA 90245-0956

PATENT

w

REEL: 013975 FRAME: 0768